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NOTICE

Subject: Filling up of 04 posts, 02 each of Scientist C and Scientist D, in the
Department of Science and Technology on Direct Recruitment basis.

Reference: Advt. No. DST/01/2023-E-Ill and previous notices.

Reference is inviled to this Department's notice dated 05.02.2024 vide
which the discipline wise lists of eligible and ineligible candidates for the posts of
Scientist C and Scientist D was published on the DST website. Further, it was
informed vide the aforementioned notice that the ineligible candidates and the
candidates whose eligibility is subject to receipt of additional document/certificate
may submit their representations and/or additional documents/certificates. if any,
through email to recruitmentcell-dst@nic.in only within 10 days from the date of
uploading of this notice on this Department's website.

2 In this regard, Candidates may see the final decision on the representations
received within the due date i.e. 15.02.2024 and also the final decision on the
eligibility status of those applicants whose eligibility was initially subject to
fulfiliment of certain additional conditions, at Annexures | to IV to this notice.

3. It is also informed that no further representations shall be entertained by
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this department under any circumstances.

4. Any updates regarding the selection process shall be made available only
on this department’s website (www.dst.gov.in). Applicants are, therefore, advised
to keep visiting the DST website regularly for any updates.

Yours faithfully

ol

(Umesh Kumar)

Deputy Secretary to Government of India
recruitmentcell-dst@nic.in

Tel:- 011-26590342
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01 post of Scientist C under Physics discipline

i. Decision on representations rec
against the eligibility status whic

ANNEXURE |

eived, within the due date i.e. 15.02.2024,
h was conveyed vide DST notice dated

05.02.2024
S No |Registration  [Name of the Reason for Final decision in light
No. Candidate ineligibility as per of the representation
(Sh./Smt./Dr.) |DST Notice dated
05.02.2024
T 72070700616 |Ravikali Experience certificate Ineligible.
POt available in the Experience certificates
ormat mentioned in .
were not submitted
para-c of the General b
= efore the last date of
conditions of the ots
advertisement. subm|s§|on .Of
application 1.e.
28.06.2023.
5 112010100354 [Saleem insufficient neligible
Yousuf experience =k
(Experience Insufficient
certificate not experience. (PhD
available) experience restricted
to two years as per
RRs). Experience
certificates were not
submitted before the
last date of
submission of
3 (12010101074 [Sunil Malik Experience certificate
of Post Doc not in bl
Gz Rt experience. (PhD
experience restricted
to two years as per
RRs). Experience
certificates were not
submitted before the
last date of
submission of
application i.e.
28.06.2023.
7 [72070700708 [ASHA insufficient Eligible
experience (PhD
experience restricted
to two years and
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ii. Final decision on
initially subject to

fulfilment of ce

experience cerﬁﬁcate‘
for experience as \
Scientist (Project) not
in proper format)
5 (12010100733 SANDEEP [nsufficient neligible
HOWLADER |experience 3
Insufficient
experience. (Time
spent on obtaining
PhD degree is
restricted to two years
as per RRs)
6. 75070701064 |Basundhara insufficient Ineligible.
Ghosh Experience (Only _ _
offer letter for DST Experience certificates
INSPIRE faculty) were not submitted
before the last date of
submission of
application i.e.
28.06.2023.
= L_ﬂ,ﬂ_ﬂf;,,/J

the eligibility status of those applicants whose eligibility was
rtain additional conditions:

[E.No [Registration  [Name ofthe |Details of additional Final
No. Candidate document/certificate recommendations of
(Sh./Smt./Dr.) sought vide DST notice {the Committee.
dated 05.02.2024
required in case eligibility
is subject to production
of such additional
document.
1. 12010101132 [Sumeet Eligible Eligible
Nagpal

subject to production of
certificate from employer
indicating that the
candidate has rendered
at least three years

the Central Government.

continuous service under
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01 post of Scientist C under

i Decision on represent

ations received. with

ANNEXURE Il

Pharmacy discipliné

in the due date i.e. 15.02.2024,

i Final decision on the eligibility

status of those

against the eligibility status which was conveyed vide DST notice dated
05.02.2024
\S.No Registration Name of the Reason for 1F|nal decision in light of the
No. Candidate ineligibility as per representation

(Sh./Smt./Dr.) DST Notice dated
05.02.2024.

75070200390 |Alavala insufficient Ineligible.

Sateesh experience _ . ‘

(Ph.D. insufficient experience
Experience is (Ph.D. Experience is
restricted to two restricted to two years as
years as per per Recruitment Rules of
RRs) this depanment)
12070201177 |Amol Bisen inadequate neligible
experience : ,
The experience considered
till the last date of
submission of application
ie. 28.06.2023 is
inadequate.
15070200288 [Mohit Kumar nsufficient Ineligible.
et Eiig?rl]:t?gf' only Experience certificates
wached were not submitted before
anacned. the last date of submission
of application i.e.
28.06.2023.
150702001809 [ourendra Documents not Eligible
Babu Lagu readable.
070201192 [Sripada Experience }Ineligible.

Behera certificate not N g
attached in insufficient experience.
proper format.
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S.No |Registration Name of the |Details of additional |Final
No. Candidate document/certificate recommendations
(Sh./Smt./Dr.) sought vide DST of the Committee.
notice dated
05.02.2024 required
in case eligibility is
subject to production
of such additional
document.
7. (12010200347 |Shri Rohan |Eligible Ineligible
Phantosh
subject to production Candidate has not
Tembare _ _
of renewed/valid submitted the
OBC certificate. renewed/valid OBC
certificate.
2. (12010200391 Mounamukhar|Eligible Ineligible
Bhattacharjee , . ‘
Subject to production Candidate has not
of date of birth submitted the
certificate. certificate.
3. [12010201108|Rimpy Eligible Ineligible.
subject t0 Candidate has not
production of proof of submitted the proof
award as sought.
of provisional PhD
degree after the
closing date of
advertisement.
4. 112010201317|Dilip Jayantilal[Eligible Eligible
Ghava subject 10 production
of date of birth
certificate certifying
that his age is less
than 35 years as on
28.06.2023
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01 post of Scientist D under Pharmacy discipline

i. Decision on representations received,
against the eligibility status which was

05.02.2024

ANNEXURE lll

within the due date i.e. 15.02.2024,
conveyed vide DST notice dated

No [Registration [Name of the Reason for Final decision in light
No. Candidate ineligibility as per  |of the representation
(Sh./Smt./Dr.) DST Notice dated
05.02.2024
1. [12020201229 [Maneesh Experience Ineligible.

certificate not

attached (NTPER)

The experience
certificate was not
submitted by the
applicant before the

last date of
submission of
applications.
5 (12020200787 |Kalicharan inadequate "[ineligible
Sharma experience
Inadequate

experience (PhD
experience restricted
to two years as per
RRs)

3. 12020200523

Ramachandran S

in autonomous

Overage (Working [Eligible

O (working in
WELA subordinate office of
Central Government)
4. 12010200834 |Ram Prasad inadequate Ineligible
Sekar experience
Inadequate

experience (PhD
experience restricted
to two years as per
RRs)
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12020201208 |Subhash Experience Ineligible
Chander certificate not

attached (Amity) Experience certificate

(Amity) not provided. -

i. Final decision on the eligibility status of those applicants whose eligibility was
initially subject to fulfilment of certain additional conditions:

SNo |Registration |Name of the |Details of additional Final T
No. Candidate document/certificate recommendations of
(Sh./Smt./Dr.) sought vide DST notice [the Committee.
dated 05.02.2024
required in case
eligibility is subject 10
production of such
additional document.

T [12020200490|Rishi Kumar Eligible Eligible

Kumar : :
subject to production of

renewed/valid oBC

certificate.
5 |[12020200512{Manoj Kumar |Eligible Ineligible
subject to production of Candiate has not
renewed/valid oBC submitted the
certificate. renewed/valid OBC
certificate.
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ANNEXURE IV

01 post of Scientist D under Biotechnolognyedicinal Chemistry
discipline
a. Under Medicinal Chemistry

i. Decision on representations received. within the due date i.e. 15.02.2024,
against the eligibility status which was conveyed vide DST notice dated

05.02.2024
S.No |Registration [Name of the Reason for Recommendations of
No. Candidate ineligibility as per the Committee in light
(Sh./Smt./Dr.) DST Notice dated of the representation
05.02.2024.
1. 12020301104 Maneesh Essential Ineligible
Educational Does not possess
Qualification in Essential Educational
Medicinal chemistry Qualification i.e.
& Equivalent subject Master's Degree in
not met. Medicinal Chemistry.
2 112020300383 Naiem Ahmad Essential Ineligible
Wani Educational Does not possess
Qualification in Essential Educational
Medicinal chemistry Qualification i.e.
& Equivalent subject|Master's Degree in
not met. Medicinal Chemistry.
\73. 12020300447 |Priti Jain Overage. Ineligible.
Overage as per DoPT
guidelines.
L =

i Final decision on the eligibility status of those applicants whose eligibility was
initially subject to fulfilment of certain additional conditions:

S.No |Registration Name of the |Details of additm Final
No. Candidate document/certificate recommendations
(Sh./Smt./Dr.) sought vide DST notice  |of the Committee.
dated 05.02.2024 required
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in case eligibility is subject
to production of such
additional document.

12020301266 |Mallikarjuna Eligible Eligible

Babu Setty ‘ ,
subject to production of

certificate from Employer
indicating that the
candidate has rendered at
least three years
continuous service under

i \the Central government J

b. Under Bi nol

i. Decision on representations received, within the due date i.e. 15.02.2024,
against the eligibility status which was conveyed vide DST notice dated

05.02.2024
S.No \Registration Name of the |Reason for Recommendations
No. Candidate ineligibility as per DSTlof the Committee in
(ShJSmtJDr.) Notice dated light of the
05.02.2024. representation
1. 12020400515 Prakamva Essential Master's and |Ineligible. =
Gupta desirable degrees not Though the applicant
in BIOTECHNOLOGY. possesses the
The time period to essential qualification

obtain Ph.D degree is but has Insufficient
variable at two places experience.

in the application form
2 12020400284 Minashree Essential degree is in Eligible
Kumari Zoology Hons and
desirable degree Ph.D

in Environmental
sciences

3. 12020400711 Richa Katiyar |Shortage of Experience Ineligible
Insufficient
experience (PhD

experience restricted
to two years as per

/
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RRs of DST)
12020400625}Jitendra The duration of Eligible
Narayan obtaining PhD degree
is overlapping with the
experience proposed at
item 2 &3. Essential
Bachelor's degree is
general not in
Biotechnology, latest
SC certificate document
needs to be submitted,
there is no proof of
publications/awards
12020400862|Nidhi Rani Shortage of experience |Ineligible
(7 years 7 months and [Insufficient
48 days experience (PhD
experience restricted
to two years as per
RRs of DST)
12020400657 [Mrinalini Has less number of Ineligible.
Manna years of experience, Insufficient
Essential and desirable [exper%ence (PhD
degrees are not in experience restricted
Biotechnology to two years as per
RRs). Does not
|[possess essential
educational
qualification i.e. MSc
in Biotechnology or
B.Techin
Biotechnology.
12020401209|Md Iftikar Shortage of Experience [Ineligible
Hussain Insufficient
experience (time
spent on PhD is
restricted to two
years for calculation
of experience as per
RRs)

Ps. 1




8. |12020400750|Mukesh No Essential Ineligible
Kumar qualification (Cognitive |Does not possess
& neuro Science) essential educational
qualification i.e. MSc
in Biotechnology or
B.Techin
Biotechnology.
9. [12020400813|Rohit Kumar |Bachelor's degree not ineligible
Singh in Biotechnology and Insufficient
Ph.D. degree subject is experience (PhD and
not clear in the Post Doc experience
document and has less restricted to two
experience. years each as per
RRs of DST)
70, 112020400373|Yogendra Essential degree of Ineligible.
Prakash Singh[Bachelors is not in On review of the
Biotechnology and application, the
proof of OBC caste is |candidate does
an old document. possess the essential
education
qualification i.e. MSc
Biotechnology.
However. the OBC
certificate is old and
valid/renewed OBC
certificate has not
been submitted within
the stipulated time
period of submitting
representation.
11. 12020400441 Rajender Master's degree in Ineligible.
Kumar bioinformatics and Does not possess

Ph.D. degrees is In
Pharmacoinformatic,
Has less number of

Ps. 12

essential educational
qualification i.e.
Master of Science
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years' experience degree in Bio-
Technology from a
recognized University
or equivalent.

12.

12020400265|Gayatri Has less number of Ineligible.
Ramakrishnanlyears, Ph.D is in On review of
computational Biology application of

with no Master's degree candidate, the
candidate does
possess B.Tech
(Biotechnology).
However, the
experience is less
after restricting PhD
experience restricted
to two years as per

RRs.
12020400454|Hina Singh Has less number of ineligible
years' experience, On review of
Essential Bachelor's application of
degree is not In candidate, candidate
Biotechnology does possess the

essential educational
qualification i.e.
Master of Science in
Biotechnology.
However, experience
is less after restricting
PhD and Post Doc
experience to two
years each as per
RRs.

14. (12020400446 Vidushi Abrol |B.Tech proof document Ineligible

is not clear, Has few Insufficient
publications experience (time
spent on PhD is
restricted to two
years for calculation
of experience as per

M
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RRs)

15. |12020401022|Lakshimipriya |Shortage of Experience [Ineligible.
S Insufficient

experience. Time
spent on obtaining
M.Tech degree is not
counted as
experience.

16. [12020400938|Anjali Pande Shortage of Experience Ineligible
Insufficient
experience (time
spent on PhD is
restricted to two
years for calcuiation
of experience as per

RRs)
17. |12020401020|Vinoth No Essential Ineligible.
Madhavan qualification(Genomics) Does not possess
Dharmaraj essential educational

qualification i.e. MSc
in Biotechnology or
B.Techin
Biotechnology.

18. |12020400904| Ajit Kumar Bachelors degree is in ineligible.

Passari  |zoology. The candidate |Insufficient

has done double entriesjexperience (PhD and
in the table regarding |Post Doc experience
the years for PhD restricted to two
years each as per
RRs.

i. Final decision on the eligibility status of those applicants whose eligibility was
initially subject to fulfilment of certain additional conditions:

S.No [Registration  |Name ofthe |Details of additional Final
No. Candidate document/certificate recommendations
(Sh./Smt./Dr.) sought vide DST notice  |of the Committee.

i
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dated 05.02.2024 required
in case eligibility is subject
to production of such
additional document.

12020400647

Poonam
Yadav

Eligible Eligible.

Subject to production of
renewed/valid OBC
certificate
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